
 
2025 Winter ELECTRI Council Meeting Attendee List 

As of 1/8/25 
 

Mike Abbott 
Abbott Electric 
President 
(330) 417-4921 
mikea@abbottelectric.com 
 
Alison Accavitti 
RIVET Work 
CMO 
(248) 939-2495 
alison@rivet.work 

Orvil Anthony 
Fisk Electric Company 
President & CEO 
(210) 286-1333 
oanthony@fiskcorp.com 

Greg Armstrong 
Northern California Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(707) 205-7850 
Grega@norcalneca.org 

Mica Ashmore 
Alterman, Inc. 
Strategic Business Integration 
Manager 
(210) 573-9106 
mica.ashmore@goalterman.com 

Paul Baker 
PB Electric 
Owner 
(916) 826-3843 
paul@pbelectric.com 

 

 

 

 

Clinton Beall 
B&D Industries, Inc. 
President & Chief Culture 
Officer 
(505) 977-7724 
clinton@banddindustries.com 

Larry Bell 
Alaska Chapter NECA 
Executive Manager 
(907) 244-4166 
larry@alaskaneca.org 

Andrew Berg 
San Diego County Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(619) 203-0790 
aberg@necasandiego.org 

Ashley Berg 
Southern Sierras Chapter 
NECA 
Chapter Manager 
(858) 353-7046 
ashley@ssneca.org 

Tom Beros 
Greater Toronto Electrical 
Contractors Association 
President 
(416) 717-2251 
tom@net-electric.com 

Jeff Bodio 
Lan-Tel Communications 
Cost Accounting Manager 
(781) 352-2641 
jeffb@lan-tel.com 

 

 

 

Kenneth Borden 
Kansas City Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(816) 645-1565 
kcborden@kcneca.com 

Jacob Brahmst 
Electrical Contractors Trust of 
Alameda County 
Niles Electric 
(510) 867-0487 
jacobbrahmst@nileselec.com 

Jody Brahmst 
Electrical Contractors Trust of 
Alameda County 
Niles Electric 
(510) 209-1699 
jodybrahmst@nileselec.com 

Chandler Brooks 
Procore Technologies, Inc. 
Director, Industry Partners & 
Field Events 
(972) 400-0175 
chandler.brooks@procore.com 

Cody Brooks 
Kern County Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(360) 790-0095 
cbrooks@kccneca.com 

Kenneth Brouwer 
PJS Electric 
President 
(917) 731-8054 
kbrouwer@ipjs.com 
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Chip Brown 
Legrand 
Director, Strategic Contractor 
(919) 750-9595 
william.brown@legrand.com 

Paul Burkert 
Eaton 
Strategic Account Manager 
(616) 990-7616 
PaulMBurkert@eaton.com 

Tony Burrow 
Nantze Electric Co., Inc. 
President 
(903) 824-3399 
tburrow@nantze.com 

Tara Canfield 
Schneider Electric 
Director Contractor Channel 
(615) 457-0833 
tara.canfield@se.com 

Eric Carlson 
Joe' Dickey Electric, Inc. 
President 
(330) 549-3976 
ECARLSON@DICKEYELECTRI
C.COM 

Mike Carroll 
Graybar 
Vice-President, Construction 
(314) 258-2632 
mike.carroll@graybar.com 

Eric Cartier 
Los Angeles Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(805) 279-4709 
eric@laneca.org 

 

Timothy Casey 
Egalvanic, LLC 
Founder/President 
(414) 507-2600 
tim@egalvanic.com 

Christian Chally 
Inland Empire Chapter NECA 
Chapter Manager 
(509) 435-1972 
iec@necaspokane.org 

Jerri Champlin 
Monterey Bay CA Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(831) 236-1393 
jlchamplin@gmail.com 

Philip Chianetta 
SAL Electric Company 
President/CEO 
(201) 954-4581 
philip@salelectric.com 

Ed Christian 
Dakotas Chapter NeCA 
Executive Director 
(701) 371-7314 
edc@dakotasneca.org 

Jared Christman 
Big State Electric 
Director of Innovation and 
Technology 
(210) 639-9356 
jared.christman@bigstateelec
tric.com 

 

 

 

David Clark 
East Central California 
Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(559) 579-2805 
dclark@eccneca.org 

Mitch Cohen 
Mayer Electric Supply 
Company, Inc. 
Business Development 
Manager 
(470) 841-8932 
mitch.cohen@mayerelectric.c
om 

Charles Crow 
Gulf Coast Chapter NECA 
(256) 710-3594 
ccrow@garnetelectric.com 

Michael Curran 
Red Top Electric 
CEO 
(510) 760-2576 
mike.curran@teamredtop.com 

Harold Danforth 
Buffington Burns Elec  / 
Atlanta Chapter NECA 
(770) 527-1052 
harold@buffingtonburns.com 

Jeff Darby 
3M Company 
National Account Manager 
(512) 744-8553 
jsdarby@mmm.com 
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Maria Davidson 
Kojo 
CEO 
(415) 635-4259 
maria@usekojo.com 

Robert Davies 
Davies Electric Company 
Owner/CEO 
(858) 578-7454 
rdavies@daviesec.com 

Kirk Davis 
Bob Davis Electric 
President, ELECTRI BOT 
eleckirk@gmail.com 

Thomas Dittman 
Moss Adams / San Diego 
Assurance Senior Manager 
(858) 627-1489 
thomas.dittman@mossadams
.com 

Zac Donovan 
Mayer / Atlanta 
Branch Manager 
(770) 595-6778 
zdonovan@mayerelectric.com 

Timothy Douglas 
Quickbase 
GM, Construction 
(415) 518-5630 
tdouglas@quickbase.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Samantha Dugan 
Greater Sacramento Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director Reno 
Division 
(775) 541-7990 
sdugan@necasac.org 

Greg Dye 
Briggs Electric 
Vice President 
(775) 690-0021 
gregdye@briggselectric.com 

David Elkins 
Rosendin 
Sr. Vice President 
(602) 708-2758 
delkins@rosendin.com 

Mike Emery 
AUTEL ENERGY 
Director of Sales & 
Partnerships 
(857) 210-8915 
memery@autel.com 

Katie Enkiri 
North Florida Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(904) 636-0663 
katiee@nflneca.org 

Mike Estep 
Twin Cities Chapter NECA 
Director of Labor Relations 
(260) 212-3585 
mestep@mplsneca.org 

 

 

 

Cindy Estes Williams 
Arkansas Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(501) 519-2240 
cestes1@arneca.org 

Marvin Evans 
Electrical Contractors Trust of 
Alameda County 
(510) 867-0487 
Marvin@grandelectric.us 

Ryan Evans 
Border States 
VP Construction Solutions 
(701) 831-0822 
revans@borderstates.com 

Jason Faircloh 
Southwire 
VP of Sales - Contractor 
Solutions 
(678) 333-7828 
jason.faircloth@southwire.co
m 

Tricia Ferry 
VEC, Inc. 
EVP Operations 
(330) 539-4044 
tferry@vecohio.com 

Robert Fimbianti 
Linear Electric / Chicago & 
Cook County Chapter NECA 
Vice President/ Chapter 
President 
(708) 417-3874 
robertf@linearelec.com 
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Luis Felipe Flores 
ACOEO GDL 
Chapter Gov. 
(333) 170-2268 
fflores@fmsgroup.mx 

James Ford 
Egan Company 
CEO 
(612) 247-1762 
JHF2@EGANCO.COM 

Christopher Foster 
Whitehead Electric Company 
President 
(404) 787-2593 
cfoster@whiteheadelectric.com 

Yuriy Fox 
Absolut Electric, Inc. 
President 
(916) 572-0851 
yuriy@absolutelectricinc.com 

John Frantz 
Sidney Electric Company 
CEO 
(937) 726-8450 
jfrantz@sidneyelectric.com 

Fatima Garcia Pantoja 
Atkore 
Electrical Programs Specialist 
(712) 299-5196 
fgarciapantoja@atkore.com 

Joe Gesino 
Atkore 
VP of Technical Sales 
(214) 998-0821 
jgesino@atkore.com 

 

 

Brad Gill 
Electrical Contractors Trust of 
Alameda County 
Gills Electric 
(510) 773-0040 
brad@gillselectric.com 

Craig Gini 
Collins Electrical Company, 
Inc. 
Sr. Vice President / Chief 
Transformation Officer 
(916) 870-3055 
cgini@collinselectric.com 

Kevin Gini 
Collins Electrical Company 
Inc. 
(916) 997-3776 
kgini@collinselectric.com 

Alyx Gleason 
Northline Utilities LLC 
Project Manager 
(518) 878-1298 
agleason@northlinellc.com 

Stephen Green 
Task Electric and Arkansas 
Chapter NECA 
Owner and Chapter President 
(870) 530-7791 
slgslgreen@sbcglobal.net 

Daniel Griffith 
Lighthouse Electric 
Director of Planning 
(412) 715-7697 
dan.griffith@lighthouseelectri
c.com 

 

 

John Grogan 
Milwuakee Tool 
Sr. National Account Manager 
(262) 788-3602 
john.grogan@milwaukeetool.c
om 

David Gross 
Louisville NECA Chapter 
 Vice President of Board 
(502) 773-4332 
dgross@henderson-
services.com 

Dave Haines 
London Road Electric/Greater 
Cleveland NECA 
ELECTRI Representative 
(513) 616-0667 
dave@londonroadelectric.com 

Korey Hall 
Gulf Coast Chapter NECA 
Director of Manpower 
Development 
(251) 752-6355 
korey@gulfcoastneca.com 

Carter Harrison 
Western Ohio NECA 
Executive Director 
(443) 994-7718 
crharrison@wocneca.org 

Matthew Hartshorn 
ESI Inc. 
President 
(937) 531-7491 
matt.hartshorn@esielectrical.
com 
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Mark Hettinger 
Greenlee 
National Accounts Manager 
(804) 514-6015 
mark.hettinger@emerson.com 

Nicole Hite 
NECA 
Field Rep 
(253) 495-6442 
nicole.hite@necanet.org 

Kellie Holland 
Empire Electric, Inc. 
President 
(720) 312-0462 
kellie@empire-
electricinc.com 

Paul Hollenbacher 
Sonepar 
Vice President 
(904) 738-5460 
paul.hollenbacher@sonepar-
us.com 

Alex Huntoon 
Newkirk Electric Associates, 
Inc. 
IT Manager 
(231) 736-8264 
aghuntoon@newkirk-
electric.com 

Jon Huston 
Huston Electric 
CEO 
(765) 404-2887 
JonH@HustonElectric.Com 

 

 

 

Richard Jamerson 
Jamerson & Bauwens Electric 
President Emeritus 
(847) 370-6565 
rjamerson@jbelectric.com 

Lance Johnson 
Dakotas Chapter NECA 
(701) 833-8571 
joh@minot.com 

Jerry Kaltenbach 
The Superior Group 
EVP 
(614) 783-5166 
jkaltenbach@superiorgroup.net 

Laura Karow 
Gunnar Electric Inc 
President 
(952) 937-9262 
lkarow@gunnarelectric.com 

Joe Kellams 
United Electric 
President 
(502) 639-9849 
joekellams@unitedelec.com 

Kevin Kieffer 
Encore Wire 
Vice President of Business 
Development and Strategy 
(972) 822-8151 
megan.sanderson@encorewir
e.com 

Steve Killius 
Legrand North America 
VP Contractor Industry Affairs 
and Programs 
(732) 241-0418 
steve.killius@legrand.com 

 

Keith Knight 
Christenson Electric, Inc. 
VP of Business Development 
(503) 894-2347 
keith.knight@christenson.com 

Justin Kohlman 
St. Louis NECA/Schaeffer 
Electric 
President 
(314) 892-7800 
jkohlman@schaefferelectric.c
om 

Scott Kopriva 
Milwaukee Tool 
VP Jobsite Solutions- 
Electrical 
(678) 878-7300 
scott.kopriva@milwaukeetool.
com 

Thomas Kyle 
Kyle's Property and 
Development, LLC & Oregon 
Pacific Cascade Chapter 
Owner 
(541) 297-2931 
Tom.kyle01@gmail.com 

Matthew LaFree 
Northern Indiana Chapter, 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(219) 872-3151 
mlafree@necani.org 

Matt Lamb 
Rosendin 
CIO 
(650) 863-4318 
mlamb@rosendin.com 
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Samantha Lane 
Greater Toronto ECA 
(416) 451-3819 
samantha@greatertorontoeca
.org 

Jae Lee 
Emerson 
Director of Product 
Management 
(815) 387-9522 
jae.lee@emerson.com 

Jeff Lewis 
Eaton 
Strategic Account Manager 
(610) 291-0263 
jeffreyslewis@eaton.com 

David Long 
NECA 
CEO 
(202) 991-6267 
david.long@necanet.org 

Greg Long 
Long Electric 
President 
(707) 252-3512 
gregl@longelectric.com 

Doug Lung 
Santa Clara Valley Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(408) 981-7075 
dlung@scvneca.com 

 

 

 

 

James MacDonald 
Miller Electric Company 
Group President Facility 
Solutions 
(904) 237-2815 
jamesm@mecojax.com 

Ken MacDougall 
Penn-Del-Jersey Chapter 
NECA 
Director of Business 
Development 
(215) 806-3517 
kmacdougall@neca-pdj.org 

Anthony Maloney 
Northern Indiana Chapter, 
NECA 
Governor 
(219) 872-3151 
tmaloney@kwservices.com 

Bill Mansfield 
Graybar 
SVP-Strategy 
(314) 573-9200 
bill.mansfield@graybar.com 

Debra Margraf 
Arizona Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(602) 263-0111 
debra@azneca.org 

Martin Martinez 
Crawford Electric 
EVP 
(281) 501-4493 
mrmartinez@crawfordelectric
supply.com 

 

 

Jeremy McCavera 
Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
Director, Commercial Projects 
(610) 909-3271 
jmccavera@lutron.com 

Jonathan McCracken 
United Rentals 
Regional Sales Manager 
(732) 428-6275 
jmccrack@ur.com 

Fran McDermott 
Greater Sacramento Chapter 
of NECA 
Executive Director 
(916) 761-6322 
franmcd@necasac.org 

Ryan Meitl 
RIVET Work inc 
CEO 
(309) 657-9680 
ryan@rivet.work 

Michael Meyer 
Continental Electrical 
Construction Co 
Director of Construction 
Operations 
(630) 288-0200 
MMeyer@CECCO.com 

Toby Mitchell 
Classic Electric & Consulting 
Corp 
President 
(805) 619-7795 
toby@cec805.com 
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Thomas Mittelbrun 
Motor City Electric 
Advisor 
(248) 835-7978 
tm3afllc@gmail.com 

Jared Moor 
Kojo 
Director of Sales 
(847) 807-9225 
jared@usekojo.com 

Curtiss Morgan 
South Florida NECA Chapter 
Board Member 
(954) 868-6625 
cwmorgan@tirone-
electric.com 

Ron Mortimer 
ArchKey Solutions 
SVP, Commercial Strategy 
(612) 220-7318 
ron.mortimer@archkey.com 

Thomas Morton 
L.L. D. Electric Co. 
CEO 
(847) 975-5943 
Tom@lldelectric.com 

Leslie Moynahan 
South Texas Chapter, NECA 
(210) 226-6331 
necasa@necasa.org 

Todd Mustard 
Oregon-Columbia NECA 
Executive Manager 
(971) 295-4764 
todd@orecolneca.org 

 

 

Giuseppe Muzzupappa 
Northeastern IL Chapter, 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(630) 876-5360 
gmuzzupappa@neca-web.org 

Robert O'Donnell 
Greater Toronto ECA 
(416) 520-1982 
bob@greatertorontoeca.org 

Karen O'Fallon 
St. Louis Chapter NECA 
Director Member Services 
(314) 497-1241 
karen@stlneca.org 

Gregory Padalecki 
Alterman 
President & CEO 
(210) 559-1694 
greg.padalecki@goalterman.c
om 

Michael Parkes 
O'Connell Electric Co., Inc. 
President & COO 
(585) 520-5696 
michael.parkes@oconnellelec
tric.com 

Shane Pennington 
Electric Plus 
VP 
(317) 563-6643 
spennington@electricplus.com 

 

 

 

 

Haynes Perry 
President  
Ready Electric Co.  
502-893-2511 
haynesp@readyelec.com 

Jeff Perry 
Orange County Chapter NECA 
President 
(714) 412-0067 
jeffperry@briggselectric.com 

David Peterson 
ERMCO 
President and CEO 
(317) 780-2923 
dpeterson@ermco.com 

Jay Pettigrew 
Parspec 
VP Of Sales 
(415) 770-5928 
jay@parspec.io 

Kristy Phillips 
Southwire 
North American Trade 
Association Manager 
(770) 851-8825 
Kristy.Phillips@southwire.com 

Gael Pirlot 
Inglett & Stubbs 
Vice President 
(404) 667-2526 
gpirlot@inglett-stubbs.com 

Steven Potts 
St. Louis Chapter NECA 
President 
(314) 880-9977 
spotts@primary-systems.com 

mailto:gmuzzupappa@neca-web.org
mailto:haynesp@readyelec.com
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Rosana Privitera Biondo 
Mark One Electric Co, Inc. 
President/CEO 
(816) 918-1424 
rosana.priviterabiondo@mark
one.com 

Daniel Radocay 
Lighthouse Electric 
Director of Preconstruction 
(412) 667-0572 
dan.radocay@lighthouseelect
ric.com 

Karl Rajotte 
Trimble 
Director Enterprise Systems 
Integration 
(410) 336-8135 
karl_rajotte@trimble.com 

Ellen Rebne 
Graybar 
SVP-Sales 
(612) 991-6914 
Ellen.Rebne@graybar.com 

Tom Reed 
Zekelman Industries 
Wheatland/Western Tube 
National Technical Sales 
Manager 
(765) 404-8535 
Thomas.reed@zekelman.com 

Chris Reichart 
Allison Smith Co. 
Executive Vice-President 
(404) 217-7649 
CReichart@allisonsmith.com 

 

 

Earl Restine 
Fuller Electric 
CEO 
(619) 247-0501 
earlr@fullerelectric.com 

Jeff Restine 
Fuller Electric 
Vice President/CFO 
(619) 276-5411 
jrestine@fullerelectric.com 

Amber Restine 
Focus Investment Advisors Inc 
COO/ Investment Consultant 
(858) 761-8552 
arestine@focusinvestment.com 

Sonja Rheaume 
Christenson Electric 
President 
(503) 724-5365 
sonja.rheaume@christenson.
com 

Ted Robertson 
Fisk Electric 
Senior Vice President Of 
Operations 
(281) 808-5274 
trobertson@fiskcorp.com 

Adam Rude 
ERMCO, Inc 
VP, Construction Support 
Operations 
(317) 504-5615 
arude@ermco.com 

 

 

 

Jeremy Ryan 
Central Ohio Chapter NECA 
Chapter Manager 
(973) 727-3676 
jryan@cohneca.org 

Mario Saavedra 
B&D Industries 
Director of Construction 
(505) 206-8740 
msaavedra@banddindustries.
com 

Robert Salaj 
Quickbase 
Director of Customer Advisory 
(412) 335-8168 
rsalaj@quickbase.com 

Joelle Salerno 
Western PA Chapter, NECA 
Assistant Executive Director 
(412) 722-9438 
jnsalerno@wpaneca.com 

Jeff Scarpello 
Penn Del Jersey Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(215) 880-1014 
jscarpello@neca-pdj.org 

Jeff Schott 
ABB Electrification 
Strategic Account Manager 
(704) 658-5038 
jeff.schott@us.abb.com 

Jameson Schwetz 
Puget Sound Chapter, NECA 
Executive Director 
(206) 284-2150 
jameson@necaseattle.org 
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Andy Scott 
Remarcable 
Account Executive 
(712) 490-9177 
andy.scott@remarcable.com 

Tim Schultheis 
Schultheis Electric/TSB Inc. 
President 
(724) 640-4290 
tim@tsbinc.net 

Duane Seifert 
Northern Indiana Chapter, 
NECA 
President 
(219) 872-3151 
duane@currentelectricmc.com 

Daniel Shea 
Shea Electric & 
Communications LLC / 
Wisconsin Chapter NECA 
COO 
(920) 303-9380 
dshea@sheaelectricllc.com 

Marvin Shotts 
EPD - Electronic Power Design 
SVP 
(615) 351-6818 
marvinshotts@epdltd.com 

Joey Shorter 
AECA 
Executive Director 
(404) 747-9399 
joey.shorter@atlantaelectrical
.org 

 

 

 

Rob Smith 
Sargent Electric Company 
CEO 
(412) 445-1420 
rsmith@sargentelectric.com 

Brian Spader 
Thompson Solutions Group 
President 
(605) 728-8918 
brian.spader@thompsonsolut
ionsgroup.com 

Christeen Speelman-Parsons 
Speelman Electric, Inc. 
CEO 
(330) 958-1558 
christeenp@speelmanelectric
.com 

Tim Speno 
E2E Summit 
President & CEO 
(785) 200-3936 
timspeno@e2esummit.com 

Stephen Stiller 
Siemens 
National Business Manager 
(773) 556-3757 
stephen.stiller@siemens.com 

Shane Stoltenberg 
Point One Electrical Systems 
Director of Construction 
(510) 760-2576 
shane.stoltenberg@point1.co
m 

 

 

 

Larry Strohm 
Big Sky Electric 
President 
(909) 694-0432 
lstrohm@bigskyelectric.com 

Dale Strothman 
Sonepar-US 
Director of National Accounts-
Construction 
(904) 417-5642 
dale.strothman@sonepar-
us.com 

Franklin Sullivan 
ABB 
SVP, Channel Strategy and 
Execution 
(901) 493-6389 
franklin.sullivan@us.abb.com 

Erika Teneyck 
NAED 
Director of BI Programs & 
Insights 
(314) 724-4209 
eteneyck@naed.org 

Mark Thomas 
Chicago & Cook County Chptr 
NECA 
Executive Vice President 
(608) 695-6166 
mthomas@ecachicago.com 

JT Thomas 
Washington DC NECA 
Executive Director 
(703) 658-4383 
jt@wdcneca.org 
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Billy Tilotta 
Moss Adams LLP 
(713) 298-9290 
billy.tilotta@mossadams.com 

Marc Tower 
Citadel Electric Group, Inc. 
President/CFO 
(816) 697-6643 
mtower@citadelelectric.com 

Todd Usmail 
Finger Lakes NY Chapter/ 
Usmail Electric 
President 
(315) 794-7787 
Tusmail@usmailelectric.com 

Scot VanBuskirk 
Electrical Contractors Trust of 
Solano/Napa Counties 
(925) 404-4040 
scotv@norcalneca.org 

James Vargo 
The Superior Group 
General Counsel 
(614) 288-6256 
jvargo@superiorgroup.net 

Jason Walden 
North Central Ohio Chapter 
NECA 
Executive Director 
(513) 616-0667 
jwalden@nconeca.org 

Traci Walker 
NECA 
CFO 
(301) 523-1387 
tmw@necanet.org 

 

Shawn Walters 
Moss Adams 
Senior Manager 
(775) 846-5674 
Shawn.walters@mossadams.
com 

Andrew Wasa 
Focus Investment Advisors 
CEO 
(760) 230-1880 
wasa@focusinvestment.com 

Tony Waters 
Archkey Solutions 
(612) 669-8709 
tony.waters@archkey.com 

Craig Wojciechowski 
BESCO 
Executive VP 
(865) 524-1851 
cwojciechowski@besco.com 

Dylan Woodard 
Kansas Chapter NECA 
Executive Director 
(316) 204-3941 
dw@kansasneca.org 

Clint Zhang 
Remarcable 
CEO 
(440) 822-3555 
clint.zhang@remarcable.com 

Tom Zoglmann 
Kansas Chapter NECA 
(316) 204-7150 
tomz@shelleyelectric.com 

 

 

Design Thinking Facilitators: 

Denise Devine 
Veloris Consulting 
(951) 392-7757 
ddevine@velorisconsulting.com 

Jeffrey Sample 
Ironman of IT 
Founder 
(970) 390-0877 
jeff@ironmanofit.com 

Nathan Wood 
SpectrumAEC 
Chief Enabling Officer 
(650) 454-5334 
nathan@spectrumaec.com 

 

ELECTRI PCA Researcher: 

Sooin Kim 
Wayne State University 
Assistant Professor 
(313) 577-5632 
sooin.kim@wayne.edu 
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ELECTRI International Staff: 

Josh Bone 
Executive Director 
(404) 317-4446 
josh.bone@electri.org 

Jessica Cardenas 
Deputy Executive Director 
(570) 709-7129 
jessica.cardenas@electri.org 

Amanda Harbison 
Director of Research 
(703) 953-0379 
amanda@electri.org 

Laura Holmes 
Director of Communications 
(202) 991-6257 
Laura.Holmes@electri.org 

Anna Jochim 
Director of Future Workforce 
Development 
(240) 446-6294 
anna.jochim@electri.org 

NECA Support Staff: 

Emily Palm 
Associate Director, Meetings, 
Events & Convention 
(202) 991-6277 
emily.palm@necanet.org 

  
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 

 


